



U.S. ARMY AVIATION AND MISSILE COMMAND INSPECTOR GENERAL



MISSION: To be the eyes, ears, voice and conscience of the commander; conduct thorough, objective and impartial inspections and investigations; provide assistance and training; and advise and assist the U.S. Army leaders in maintaining U.S. Army values, readiness, good order and discipline.

The Office of the Inspector General supports the AMCOM command group and staff, Corpus Christi Army Depot, Letterkenny Army Depot, the Aviation Center Logistics Command, the Program Executive Office (PEO) Missiles and Space and the PEO Aviation.

AMCOM's Inspector General staff conducts inspections focused primarily on issues that are systemic in nature and that impact many organizations in the command.

The purpose of an Inspector General inspection is to do the following:

- Identify patterns of substandard performance.
- Determine the magnitude of deficiencies and seek the root causes of problem areas.
- Teach systems, processes and procedures.
- Share innovative ideas and best practices.

The AMCOM Inspector General Office also provides assistance with the following:

- Requests for information in regards to workplace issues.
- Requests for assistance on solving issues related to the workplace.

Any AMCOM employee as well as any veteran, retiree, family member or taxpayer can contact the Inspector General's office. They accept anonymous and confidential complaints.

To contact the AMCOM IG Office, call 256-876-9701. The mailing address is:

Commander, AMCOM LCMC ATTN: AMSAM-IG Building 3215 Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898.



